

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18245 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34493 OF 2023

National Highways Authority Of India
Through Executive Engineer, Panvel ...Applicant
Versus
Gajanan Hiru Patil (deceased)
thr. Lrs. Dhavji Gajanan Patil And Ors. ...Respondent

PALLAVI
MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR

Digitally signed by
PALLAVI MAHENDRA
WARGAONKAR
Date: 2024.12.17
18:32:21 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18246 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34493 OF 2023

National Highways Authority Of India
Through Executive Engineer, Panvel ...Applicant
Versus
Gajanan Hiru Patil (deceased) Thr. LRs.
Dhavji Gajanan Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Kajal Gupta i/b. M.V. Kini & Co., for the Applicant.

CORAM : ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.

DATE : 14th DECEMBER 2024

P. C. :-

1. The learned Advocate for the Applicant states that a notice of this Court was issued on 20 December 2023. The record shows that Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have been served. However, none appears for the Respondents today. The learned Advocate for the Applicant is permitted to serve the Respondents one more time

by hand or other permissible modes of service on or before the next date of hearing and place on record an affidavit of service.

2. It is made clear that if the Respondents are not present on the adjourned date of hearing, the matter shall proceed.
3. List the proceedings on **10 February 2025**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]