

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.18246 OF 2023  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.34493 OF 2023

National Highways Authority of India, Thr. .... Applicant  
Executive Engineer, Panvel

V/s.

Gajanan Hiru Patil (Decd.), Thr. Lrs. .... Respondents  
Dhavji Gajanan Patil & Ors.

----

Ms.Heena Shaikh i/b M.V. Kini & Co., for the Applicant.  
None present for Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

----

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2025

P.C:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Applicant.
2. The learned counsel for the Applicant submit that, Applicant has deposited entire award amount. Hence, Interim Application 18246 of 2023 be allowed and disposed of.
3. The impugned order is stayed till final disposal of the Appeal.
4. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 29<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)